

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2662-2663/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 22/01/2013 in CRLA No.270/1990 and CRLA
No.368/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SUCHIT SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay AND exemption from filing official
translation)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
| Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
| In the meanwhile, further proceedings pursuant to the impugned order, in the
| trial court shall remain stayed.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER