

J

ITEM NO.MM-5A

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3588/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in CRAPP No.852/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

GIRDHARI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Smarhar Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is
allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings pursuant to the impugned order,
in the Trial Court shall remain stayed, till further orders.

Tag with S.L.P.(Cr1.)No.1526/2013 and S.L.P.(Cr1.)Nos.2662-2663/2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar