

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1526/2013

RAM BINAY SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RUBY KUMARI @ RUBY DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

W I T H

SLP(Cr1) No. 2662-2663/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3588/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Yukti Anand, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioners in SLP(Cr1) No.1526/2013 has failed to comply with order dated 08.12.2015 of this court in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

PS