

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1526/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2013
in CRLA No. 696/2012 passed by the High Court of Patna)

RAM BINAY SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBY KUMARI @ RUBY DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 13/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. Anmol, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs and by way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted
to learned Counsel for the petitioners to file spare copy for
effecting service upon respondent no. 3.(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr.P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master