

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1526/2013

RAM BINAY SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBY KUMARI @ RUBY DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2662-2663/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3588/2013 (II-A)

Date : 24-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 1526/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.3 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(Cr1) Nos. 2662-2663 and 3588/2013

Being complete matters, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG