

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1526/2013

RAM BINAY SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBY KUMARI @ RUBY DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners orally prays for deleting the name of respondent no.3 from the array of parties. The name of respondent no.3 be struck off at the risk of the petitioners.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER