

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).1526/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2013 in CRLA No. 696/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAM BINAY SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBY KUMARI @ RUBY DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2662-2663/2013

SLP(Cr1) No. 3588/2013

Date : 09-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Brahma Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. M. Abdullah, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

However, let the evidence be recorded as expeditiously as possible and case be decided afresh, as far as possible within six months.

It is clarified that only two witnesses are to be examined and the witnesses already examined need not be examined again.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER